RESOLUTION

Amendment to Resolution B-6-19-3658 Authorizing the Sale of District Property Adjacent to Hartley Park

WHEREAS, by Resolution #B-6-19-3658, the School Board authorized the sale of the District Owned Property Adjacent to Hartley Park and authorized the School Board Chair to execute a purchase agreement for this sale; and,

WHEREAS, the Buyer and Seller desire to amend the Agreement under the terms set forth in the First Amendment to Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the School Board hereby reaffirms Resolution B-6-19-3658 Authorizing the sale of the Property Adjacent to Hartley Park to include the amendments consistent with the terms considered by the Board in Executive Closed Session on August 26, 2019; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the School Board authorizes the School Board Chair to execute the Amendment to Purchase Agreement, and to sign all other documents required for closing this sale transaction.